## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name	Execution Date
	02/07/2001
	02/07/2001
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
ustries, Inc.	
n Avenue S.W.	
Number	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (212)309-6001   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: 212 309 6773	
Email:   nswanson@morganlewis.com     Correspondent Name:   Morgan Lewis	
Address Line 1: 101 Park Ave.	
Address Line 2: 62107-0030	
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178	
62107-0030	
Nancy Swanson	
Total Attachments: 1 source=62107-0030#page1.tif	
	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. norganlewis.com S EW YORK 10178 62107-0030

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, CLIVE W. TITLEY and PETER H. WIENINGER, whose full post office addresses are 40 Point McKay Crescent N.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T3B 5B4 and 20 Hawkmount Heights N.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T3G 3S4, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CANWELL ENVIRO-INDUSTRIES LTD., whose full post office address is Suite 1170, 800 -6th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA T2P 3G3, all our right, title and interest in Canada in and to our invention relating to "Method and Composition for Removing Sulfides from Hydrocarbon Streams" as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to Canada, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

this SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta

nature of Witness

day of February 2001.

Clive W. Titley

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta this

7 EH

day of February 2001. Peter H. Wieninger

PATENT REEL: 018166 FRAME: 0183

**RECORDED: 08/24/2006**